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Flour Mills are taking steps to put up their Mill there.

'SUPPLY OF DRINKING WATER IN COLONIES
FOR DISPLACED PERSONS IN DELHI

*644. SErt M. P. BHARGAVA: Will the Minister of REHABILITATION AND MiNoRrRiTY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that many
+0of the colonies in Delhi for displaced persons, have not yet been provided with drinking water; and

(b) if so, what is the population of such colonies?’

Tue DEPUTY MINISTER or REHA-
BILITATION (SHRI P. S. NASKAR):
(a) and (b). A large number of colonies and townships have been set
-up in and around Delhi/New Delhi.
Pipe water supply has been made available in most of them. In others,
-arrangement for the supply of drinking water has been made through "hand-pumps.

ANNUAL REQUIREMENT OF COPPER
SULPHATE

*645. SHRI S. C. KARAYALAR: Will ‘the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUS-TRY be pleased to state the annual requirement of Copper Sulphate of the country?

Tue DEPUTY MINISTER or COM-MERCE anp INDUSTRY (SHRI SATISH
CHANDRA): About 3,000 tons.

'SETTING UP OF A PAPER MANUFACTUR-
ING PLANT IN KERALA

*646. Surt S. C. KARAYALAR:
Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether a paper manufacturing plant is proposed to be set up in the State of Kerala; and

(b) if so, whether it is to be set up with foreign collaboration?

Tue DEPUTY MINISTER or COM-MERCE anp INDUSTRY (SHRI SATISH
‘CHANDRA): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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Bonus To WORKERS IN INDUSTRIAL
ESTABLISHMENTS

*647. Surt S. C. KARAYALAR: Will the Minister of LABour AND EmPLOY-MENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any uniform standard or formula for the fixation of bonus to workers in industrial establishments; and

(b) if the reply to part (a) above be in the negative, whether there is any scheme under Government’s consideration for introducing a uniform standard or formula for the purpose?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER
LABOUR (Surr Asmp Arr): (a) No, bonus claims are left to be settled either through negotiation or adjudication.

(b) No. . ‘ .
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Drop IN InDIA’s ExrorTs TO U.S.A.

*648. SHrr S. PANIGRAHI: Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that there has been a drop in India’s exports to the United States of America during the first half of the current year;

(b) if so, what are the reasons for such decline; and

(¢) what measures have been taken or proposed to be taken by Government to step up exports to that country?

Tae MINISTER oF
(SR N. KANUNGO):

COMMERCE
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) A fall in demand, decline in commodity prices and competition from other supplying countries are the main reasons.

(¢) A number of measures have been taken on a multilateral basis for increasing exports. A statement showing some of the principal measures for increasing exports to the U.S.A. is laid on the Table of the House.

